045926-241254	DEA
FORM PTO-1618A Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027 02-04-2002	JAN 2 4 2002 U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office TRADEMARK
1-24- 10196923/	IN FORM COVER SHEET
IRADE	MARKS ONLY
Submission Type	Please record the attached original document(s) or copy(ies). Conveyance Type
X New	X Assignment License
Resubmission (Non-Recordation) Document ID #	Security Agreement Nunc Pro Tunc Assignment Effective Date
Correction of PTO Error Reel # Frame #	Merger Month Day Year
Corrective Document Reel # Frame #	Change of Name Other
Conveying Party]
Name Dana Corporation	Mark if additional names of conveying parties attached Execution Date Month Day Year 9 1 01
Formerly	
Individual General Partnership	Limited Partnership X Corporation Association
Other	
X Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organiza	tion Virginia
Receiving Party	Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached
Name GIB Holdings Inc.	
DBA/AKA/TA	
Composed of	
Address (line 1) C/O The Corporation Trust (Company
Address (line 2) 1209 Orange Street	
Address (line 3) Wilmington	Delaware 19801-1120
Individual General Partnership	State/Country Zip Code I imited Partnership If document to be recorded is an
X Corporation Association	assignment and the receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic
Other	representative should be attached. (Designation must be a separate document from Assignment.)
X Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organiza	
EVALVEDAT BOLIUM	OFFICE USE ONLY
01 FC:481 40.00 OP 75.00 OP	

Public burden reporting for this collection of information is estimated to average approximately 30 minutes per Cover Sheet to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and gathering the data needed to complete the Cover Sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Chief Information Officer, Washington, D.C. 20231 and to the Office of Information and Regulatory Affairs, Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0651-0027), Washington, D.C. 20503. See OMB Information Collection Budget Package 0651-0027, Patent and Trademark Assignment Practice. DO NOT SEND REQUESTS TO RECORD ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENTS TO THIS ADDRESS.

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet(s) information to

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet(s) information to:
Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignments , Washington E.M. ARX

FORM	PTO-1618B
Expires 06/	30/99
OLID COLL	0007

Page 2

U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office TRADEMARK

Domestic P	epresentative Name and Address Enter for the first Receiving Party only
Domestic R	Enter for the first Receiving Party only.
Name	
Address (line 1)	
Address (line 2)	
Address (line 3)	
Address (line 4)	
Correspond	ent Name and Address Area Code and Telephone Number 704-444-1000
Name	Raymond O. Linker, Jr., Esq.
Address (line 1)	Alston & Bird LLP
Address (line 2)	Bank of America Plaza
Address (line 3)	101 South Tryon Street, Suite 4000
Address (line 4)	Charlotte, North Carolina 28280-4000
Pages	Enter the total number of pages of the attached conveyance document including any attachments.
Trademark	Application Number(s) or Registration Number(s) Mark if additional numbers attached
	Trademark Application Number or the Registration Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers for the same property).
Tra	emark Application Number(s) Registration Number(s)
75/582,10	684,742
	1,711,161
	1,727,003
Number of	Properties Enter the total number of properties involved. # four (4)
Fee Amour	Fee Amount for Properties Listed (37 CFR 3.41): \$ 115.00
Method o	f Payment: Enclosed X Deposit Account
(Enter for p	ayment by deposit account or if additional fees can be charged to the account.) Deposit Account Number: # 16-0605
	Authorization to charge additional fees: Yes X No
Statement a	nd Signature
atta	the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any sched copy is a true copy of the original document. Charges to deposit account are authorized, as eated herein.
Raymond	0. Linker, Jr. 11-15-01
	of Person Signing Signature Date Signed

TRADEMARK REEL: 002435 FRAME: 0560 ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARKS

WHEREAS, Dana Corporation (Assignor), a corporation organized under the laws of the

State of Virginia, located and doing business at 4500 Dorr Street, Toledo, Ohio, 43615 U.S.A.,

and GIB Holdings Inc (Assignee), a corporation organized under the laws of the State of

Delaware, located and doing business at C/O The Corporation Trust Company, 1209 Orange

Street, Wilmington, Delaware 19801-1120 U.S.A.;

WHEREAS, Assignor is the owner of and has adopted, used and is using the

trademarks, service marks, trade names and service names listed in Exhibit A attached hereto

and made a part hereof, in various jurisdictions throughout the world, whether or not

applications, registrations and/or common law rights exist therefor (the "Marks");

WHEREAS, Assignor wishes to assign and Assignee wishes to acquire the Marks

together with the goodwill of the business in connection with which the Marks are used; and

NOW THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) in United States

currency and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is

hereby acknowledged, Assignor hereby sells, grants, assigns, transfers, conveys and delivers

to Assignee, its successors and assigns, all of the Assignor's right, title and interest in and to

the Marks together with the goodwill of the business in connection with which the Marks are

used throughout the world.

Assignor authorizes and requests the respective Registrars of Trademarks to record

Assignee as the owner of the entire right, title and interest in and to the Marks.

TRADEMARK REEL: 002435 FRAME: 0561

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Assignor has executed and delivered this Assignment as of
the 1 1th day of Lender, 2001.

DANA CORPORATION
By: Mare S. Semi
By: Marc S. Sem
Title: Attorney-In-Fact
STATE OF North Carolina)
) SS:
COUNTY OF Mecklenburg)
On this 30th day of Avert , 2001, before me personally appeared Marc S. Levin, to me
known and known to me to be the Attorney-In-Fact of the Corporation above named, and he acknowledged to me that he executed the foregoing document by authority of said Corporation and for the purposes therein expressed,
and that said Corporation is incorporated under the laws of the State of Virginia.
Luga Nallel
Notary Public
My Commission Expires August 6, 2002
GIB Holdings Inc
- too Own
By: John B. Mayo
torici H. Mayor
Title: Secretary
STATE OF North Carolina)
, ss:
COUNTY OF Mecklenburg)
On this 30 th day of Aukust, 2001, before me personally appeared John R. Mayo, to me
known and known to me to be the Secretary of the Corporation above named, and he acknowledged to me that
he executed the foregoing document by authority of said Corporation and for the purposes therein expressed, and that said Corporation is incorporated under the laws of the State of Delaware.
that said Corporation is incorporated under the laws of the State of Delaware.
that said Corporation is incorporated under the laws of the State of Delaware . Notary Public

My Commission Expires August 6, 2002

KRAGAN\WPW60\Assignments and Divestitures\ASSIGNMENT.Patents-GIB.doc August 29, 2001

TRADEMARK REEL: 002435 FRAME: 0562

CountryName	TrademarkName	Status	Application No. Filing Date	Filing Date	Registration No. Registration Date	gistration Date
United States of Amer DU	DU	Registered	72062177	72062177 10-Nov-1958	684742	08-Sep-1999
	DX	Registered	74080231	74080231 20-Jul-1990	1711161	01-Sep-1992
	HI-EX	Registered	74203560	74203560 16-Sep-1991	1727003	27-Oct-1992
		Pending	75582103	75582103 03-Nov-1998		

TRADEMARK REEL: 002435 FRAME: 0563

RECORDED: 01/24/2002